@, auarry ro

ad trails

walerville maine
Roy Varney Eastern Cup Results
Quarry Road Trails U16 Boys
12/19/2021 Classic b5k
Rank Name Class Team 1.6k 3.2k Finish
1  Greenberg, Tabor U166 GMVS 00:04:29.2 (1) 00:09:08.1(1) 00:13:48.6 (1)
00:04:29.2 (1) 00:04:38.9 (1) 00:04:40.5 (1)
2  Bruner, Micah U16 Stratton Mountain School 00:04:43.7 (2) 00:09:30.3 (2) 00:14:24.8 (2)
00:04:43.7 (2) 00:04:46.6 (2) 00:04:54.5 (2)
3 Slover, Ellis U16 Quarry Road Ski Club 00:04:44.4 (3) 00:09:45.5(3) 00:14:48.3 (3)
00:04:44.4 (3) 00:05:01.1(4)  00:05:02.7 (3)
4  Morigeau, Brady U16 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:04:46.8 (5) 00:09:49.3 (5) 00:14:54.3 (4)
00:04:46.8 (5) 00:05:02.5 (6) 00:05:04.9 (4)
5 Watt, Tyler U16 Gunstock Nordic Ski Association 00:04:45.1 (4) 00:09:45.8 (4) 00:15:00.2 (5)
00:04:45.1 (4) 00:05:00.6 (3) 00:05:14.4 (7)
6 Linseisen, Anders U16 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:04:51.8 (7) 00:09:53.5 (6) 00:15:04.3 (6)
00:04:51.8 (7) 00:05:01.7 (5) 00:05:10.7 (5)
7  Carlson, Taylor U16 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:04:54.3 (9) 00:10:01.9 (7)  00:15:20.0 (7)
00:04:54.3 (9) 00:05:076 (7) 00:05:18.1 (11)
8 Bellizzi, Braden U16 RXCSF 00:04:479 (6) 00:10:02.0 (8) 00:15:21.6 (8)
00:04:47.9 (6) 00:05:14.0 (11) 00:05:19.6 (13)
9 Jacobus, Aidan U16 MBSEF 00:04:579 (11) 00:10:11.6 (11)  00:15:23.7 (9)
00:04:57.9 (11) 00:05:13.6 (10) 00:05:12.0 (6)
10 Wilson, Oliver U16 Dublin XC 00:04:53.9 (8) 00:10:05.1(9) 00:15:26.5 (10)
00:04:53.9 (8)  00:05:11.1(9)  00:05:21.3 (14)
1 Northcott, David U16 Caldwell Sport 00:04:58.5 (12) 00:10:09.5 (10) 00:15:26.8 (11)
00:04:58.5 (12) 00:05:11.0 (8)  00:05:17.2 (10)
12 McDermott, Quinn U16 Berkshire Nordic Ski Club 00:04:55.9 (10) 00:10:17.7 (12)  00:15:33.3 (12)
00:04:55.9 (10) 00:05:21.7 (16) 00:05:15.6 (8)
13 Swabey, Oliver U16 Berkshire Nordic Ski Club 00:05:00.4 (14) 00:10:18.8 (13) 00:15:44.3 (13)
00:05:00.4 (14) 00:05:18.4 (13) 00:05:25.5 (17)
14  Kehler, Charlie U16 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:05:01.1 (15) 00:10:22.8 (14) 00:15:48.0 (14)
00:05:01.1 (15)  00:05:21.6 (15) 00:05:25.2 (16)
15 Scopinich-Burgel, Alexander U16 EMXC 00:05:05.4 (17) 00:10:25.3 (15) 00:15:50.0 (15)
00:05:05.4 (17) 00:05:19.9 (14) 00:05:24.6 (15)
16 Geissinger, Abrahm U16 Spruce Mountain 00:05:17.4 (24) 00:10:34.6 (17) 00:15:52.9 (16)
00:05:17.4 (24) 00:05:17.2 (12) 00:05:18.3 (12)
17 Cuneo, Niko U16 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:05:13.3 (22) 00:10:38.5 (20) 00:15:54.8 (17)
00:05:13.3 (22) 00:05:25.1(17) 00:05:16.3 (9)
18  Walton, William U16 EMXC 00:05:15.4 (23) 00:10:40.6 (21) 00:16:09.9 (18)
00:05:15.4 (23) 00:05:25.1 (18) 00:05:29.3 (18)
19 Barstow, Lucas U16 Gould Academy 00:04:59.7 (13) 00:10:36.4 (19) 00:16:13.8 (19)
00:04:59.7 (13) 00:05:36.7 (23) 00:05:37.3 (20)
20 Currie, Sam U16 EMXC 00:05:06.8 (18) 00:10:36.2 (18) 00:16:14.1 (20)
00:05:06.8 (18) 00:05:29.4 (20) 00:05:37.9 (22)
21 Underwood, James U16 Woodstock Nordic Runners 00:05:02.3 (16) 00:10:31.5 (16) 00:16:14.9 (21)
00:05:02.3 (16) 00:05:29.1 (19) 00:05:43.4 (25)
22 McCourt, Henri U16 Mt Blue High School 00:05:10.8 (20) 00:10:45.1 (23) 00:16:18.3 (22)

00:05:10.8 (20)

00:05:34.3 (22)

00:05:33.2 (19)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

Uva, Quinn
Lindemuth, Farmer
Branchflower, Noah
Nellis, Parker
Putnam, William
Cote, Beckett
Mcintosh, Matthew
Bakija, Jude
Scirica, Luca

Ring, Nicholas

Rife, Jared

Ivanov, Ilvan
Brenner, Levin
Townsend, Alden
Reardon, Alden
Novosad, Isaac
Stow, Henry
Sanclemente, Rafael
Rogers, Declan
Collins-Knapp, Calvin
Marinell, Olin
Martin, Dashiell
Zeimetz, Simeon
Forest, Carter
Harvey, Tait
Priganc, Carl
Narvaez, Adrian

Hoeft, Grayson

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

Woodstock Nordic Runners

Mansfield Nordic Club

Ford Sayre

Gould Academy

Dublin XC

Quarry Road Ski Club

GMVS

Berkshire Nordic Ski Club

EMXC

Holderness Nordic Club

EMXC

Stratton Mountain School

EMXC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Fort Kent Outdoor Center

Ford Sayre

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Nonstop Nordic

Mount Greylock

EMXC

EMXC

EMXC

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

Nonstop Nordic

Mansfield Nordic Club

EMXC

Mt Blue High School

00:05:10.3 (19)
00:05:10.3 (19)

00:05:13.1 (21)
00:05:13.1 (21)

00:05:23.2 (27)
00:05:23.2 (27)

00:05:21.7 (25)
00:05:21.7 (25)

00:05:25.4 (28)
00:05:25.4 (28)

00:05:23.0 (26)
00:05:23.0 (26)

00:05:33.1 (31)
00:05:33.1 (31)

00:05:30.7 (30)
00:05:30.7 (30)

00:05:34.1 (32)
00:05:34.1 (32)

00:05:29.8 (29)
00:05:29.8 (29)

00:05:40.8 (37)
00:05:40.8 (37)

00:05:49.7 (43)
00:05:49.7 (43)

00:05:39.0 (36)
00:05:39.0 (36)

00:05:41.3 (38)
00:05:41.3 (38)

00:05:43.1 (40)
00:05:43.1 (40)

00:05:38.3 (35)
00:05:38.3 (35)

00:05:37.1(33)
00:05:37.1 (33)

00:05:42.7 (39)
00:05:42.7 (39)

00:05:37.2 (34)
00:05:37.2 (34)

00:05:56.7 (48)
00:05:56.7 (48)

00:05:54.5 (45)
00:05:54.5 (45)

00:05:56.9 (49)
00:05:56.9 (49)

00:05:48.4 (42)
00:05:48.4 (42)

00:05:52.2 (44)
00:05:52.2 (44)

00:06:04.9 (51)
00:06:04.9 (51)

00:05:56.4 (47)
00:05:56.4 (47)

00:06:02.6 (50)
00:06:02.6 (50)

00:06:18.1 (53)

00:10:41.3 (22)
00:05:30.9 (21)

00:10:50.8 (24)
00:05:37.7 (24)

00:11:02.4 (25)
00:05:39.1 (25)

00:11:07.3 (27)
00:05:45.5 (29)

00:11:07.9 (28)
00:05:42.5 (27)

00:11:03.7 (26)
00:05:40.7 (26)

00:11:18.1 (29)
00:05:45.0 (28)

00:11:23.6 (30)
00:05:52.9 (31)

00:11:26.6 (32)
00:05:52.4 (30)

00:11:25.6 (31)
00:05:55.8 (36)

00:11:35.0 (33)
00:05:54.2 (32)

00:11:45.4 (40)
00:05:55.6 (35)

00:11:39.7 (37)
00:06:00.7 (38)

00:11:36.0 (34)
00:05:54.7 (33)

00:11:38.7 (36)
00:05:55.5 (34)

00:11:44.2 (38)
00:06:05.9 (39)

00:11:37.5 (35)
00:06:00.3 (37)

00:11:50.4 (41)
00:06:07.7 (42)

00:11:45.0 (39)
00:06:07.7 (41)

00:12:03.1 (42)
00:06:06.4 (40)

00:12:12.2 (44)
00:06:17.6 (44)

00:12:14.8 (46)
00:06:17.8 (45)

00:12:14.1 (45)
00:06:25.7 (48)

00:12:14.9 (47)
00:06:22.7 (47)

00:12:22.1 (48)
00:06:17.2 (43)

00:12:26.1 (49)
00:06:29.7 (49)

00:12:36.7 (50)
00:06:34.1 (50)

00:13:06.6 (53)

00:16:28.0 (23)
00:05:46.7 (28)

00:16:28.7 (24)
00:05:37.8 (21)

00:16:45.9 (25)
00:05:43.5 (26)

00:16:48.2 (26)
00:05:40.9 (23)

00:16:49.4 (27)
00:05:41.5 (24)

00:16:51.3 (28)
00:05:47.5 (30)

00:17:03.7 (29)
00:05:45.6 (27)

00:17:11.1 (30)
00:05:47.4 (29)

00:17:15.7 (31)
00:05:49.1 (31)

00:17:24.3 (32)
00:05:58.7 (34)

00:17:31.4 (33)
00:05:56.3 (33)

00:17:37.6 (34)
00:05:52.2 (32)

00:17:39.8 (35)
00:06:00.0 (35)

00:17:40.3 (36)
00:06:04.3 (39)

00:17:41.9 (37)
00:06:03.2 (37)

00:17:46.5 (38)
00:06:02.2 (36)

00:17:51.7 (39)
00:06:14.2 (41)

00:17:53.9 (40)
00:06:03.5 (38)

00:18:02.1 (41)
00:06:17.0 (44)

00:18:16.2 (42)
00:06:13.1 (40)

00:18:27.8 (43)
00:06:15.5 (43)

00:18:29.5 (44)
00:06:14.6 (42)

00:18:35.7 (45)
00:06:21.6 (46)

00:18:38.6 (46)
00:06:23.6 (47)

00:18:41.1 (47)
00:06:18.9 (45)

00:19:02.8 (48)
00:06:36.6 (50)

00:19:11.5 (49)
00:06:34.7 (49)

00:19:36.6 (50)



51

52

53

54

55

56

Gardner, Noah
Cavalieros, Gil
Blagden, Andrew
Deegan, Aiden
Ronner-Bland, Maxwell

Whitmarsh, Logan

DNS Newsom, Lucas

57

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

Proctor Academy

EMXC

Kearsarge Nordic
Kearsarge Nordic
Winnacunnet High School
Nonstop Nordic

Quarry Road Ski Club

00:06:18.1 (53)

00:06:11.2 (52)
00:06:11.2 (52)
00:05:54.5 (46)
00:05:54.5 (46)

00:05:47.3 (41)
00:05:47.3 (41)

00:06:18.2 (54)
00:06:18.2 (54)

00:07:34.6 (56)
00:07:34.6 (56)

00:07:23.1 (55)
00:07:23.1 (55)

()
0

00:06:48.5 (53)

00:12:58.1 (52)
00:06:46.8 (57)
00:12:42.2 (51)
00:06:47.7 (52)

00:12:09.0 (43)
00:06:21.6 (46)

00:13:11.8 (54)
00:06:53.5 (54)

00:15:43.7 (55)
00:08:09.0 (55)

00:15:45.5 (56)
00:08:22.4 (56)

()
0

00:06:30.0 (48)

00:19:48.2 (51)
00:06:50.0 (51)
00:19:52.2 (52)
00:07:10.0 (53)

00:19:56.9 (53)
00:07:47.9 (54)

00:20:15.9 (54)
00:07:04.0 (52)

00:24:08.9 (55)
00:08:25.2 (55)
00:24:24.2 (56)
00:08:38.7 (56)
(DNS)

()



