



Roy Varney Eastern Cup

Results

Quarry Road Trails 12/19/2021 U16 Boys Classic 5k

D		01	T	4.01-	0.01-	Final and
	Name		Team	1.6k	3.2k	Finish
1	Greenberg, Tabor	U16	GMVS	00:04:29.2 (1) 00:04:29.2 (1)	00:09:08.1 (1) 00:04:38.9 (1)	00:13:48.6 (1) 00:04:40.5 (1)
2	Bruner, Micah	U16	Stratton Mountain School	00:04:43.7 (2) 00:04:43.7 (2)	00:09:30.3 (2) 00:04:46.6 (2)	00:14:24.8 (2) 00:04:54.5 (2)
3	Slover, Ellis	U16	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:04:44.4 (3) 00:04:44.4 (3)	00:09:45.5 (3) 00:05:01.1 (4)	00:14:48.3 (3) 00:05:02.7 (3)
4	Morigeau, Brady	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:04:46.8 (5) 00:04:46.8 (5)	00:09:49.3 (5) 00:05:02.5 (6)	00:14:54.3 (4) 00:05:04.9 (4)
5	Watt, Tyler	U16	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:04:45.1 (4) 00:04:45.1 (4)	00:09:45.8 (4) 00:05:00.6 (3)	00:15:00.2 (5) 00:05:14.4 (7)
6	Linseisen, Anders	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:04:51.8 (7) 00:04:51.8 (7)	00:09:53.5 (6) 00:05:01.7 (5)	00:15:04.3 (6) 00:05:10.7 (5)
7	Carlson, Taylor	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:04:54.3 (9) 00:04:54.3 (9)	00:10:01.9 (7) 00:05:07.6 (7)	00:15:20.0 (7) 00:05:18.1 (11)
8	Bellizzi, Braden	U16	RXCSF	00:04:47.9 (6) 00:04:47.9 (6)	00:10:02.0 (8) 00:05:14.0 (11)	00:15:21.6 (8) 00:05:19.6 (13)
9	Jacobus, Aidan	U16	MBSEF	00:04:57.9 (11) 00:04:57.9 (11)	00:10:11.6 (11) 00:05:13.6 (10)	00:15:23.7 (9) 00:05:12.0 (6)
10	Wilson, Oliver	U16	Dublin XC	00:04:53.9 (8) 00:04:53.9 (8)	00:10:05.1 (9) 00:05:11.1 (9)	00:15:26.5 (10) 00:05:21.3 (14)
11	Northcott, David	U16	Caldwell Sport	00:04:58.5 (12) 00:04:58.5 (12)	00:10:09.5 (10) 00:05:11.0 (8)	00:15:26.8 (11) 00:05:17.2 (10)
12	McDermott, Quinn	U16	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:04:55.9 (10) 00:04:55.9 (10)	00:10:17.7 (12) 00:05:21.7 (16)	00:15:33.3 (12) 00:05:15.6 (8)
13	Swabey, Oliver	U16	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:05:00.4 (14) 00:05:00.4 (14)	00:10:18.8 (13) 00:05:18.4 (13)	00:15:44.3 (13) 00:05:25.5 (17)
14	Kehler, Charlie	U16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:05:01.1 (15) 00:05:01.1 (15)	00:10:22.8 (14) 00:05:21.6 (15)	00:15:48.0 (14) 00:05:25.2 (16)
15	Scopinich-Burgel, Alexander	U16	EMXC	00:05:05.4 (17) 00:05:05.4 (17)	00:10:25.3 (15) 00:05:19.9 (14)	00:15:50.0 (15) 00:05:24.6 (15)
16	Geissinger, Abrahm	U16	Spruce Mountain	00:05:17.4 (24) 00:05:17.4 (24)	00:10:34.6 (17) 00:05:17.2 (12)	00:15:52.9 (16) 00:05:18.3 (12)
17	Cuneo, Niko	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:13.3 (22) 00:05:13.3 (22)	00:10:38.5 (20) 00:05:25.1 (17)	00:15:54.8 (17) 00:05:16.3 (9)
18	Walton, William	U16	EMXC	00:05:15.4 (23) 00:05:15.4 (23)	00:10:40.6 (21) 00:05:25.1 (18)	00:16:09.9 (18) 00:05:29.3 (18)
19	Barstow, Lucas	U16	Gould Academy	00:04:59.7 (13) 00:04:59.7 (13)	00:10:36.4 (19) 00:05:36.7 (23)	00:16:13.8 (19) 00:05:37.3 (20)
20	Currie, Sam	U16	EMXC	00:05:06.8 (18) 00:05:06.8 (18)	00:10:36.2 (18) 00:05:29.4 (20)	00:16:14.1 (20) 00:05:37.9 (22)
21	Underwood, James	U16	Woodstock Nordic Runners	00:05:02.3 (16) <i>00:05:02.3 (16)</i>	00:10:31.5 (16) 00:05:29.1 (19)	00:16:14.9 (21) 00:05:43.4 (25)
22	McCourt, Henri	U16	Mt Blue High School	00:05:10.8 (20) 00:05:10.8 (20)	00:10:45.1 (23) 00:05:34.3 (22)	00:16:18.3 (22) 00:05:33.2 (19)

23	Uva, Quinn	U16	Woodstock Nordic Runners	00:05:10.3 (19)	00:10:41.3 (22)	00:16:28.0 (23)
24	Lindemuth, Farmer	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:10.3 (19) 00:05:13.1 (21)	00:05:30.9 (21) 00:10:50.8 (24)	00:05:46.7 (28) 00:16:28.7 (24)
24				00:05:13.1 (21)	00:05:37.7 (24)	00:05:37.8 (21)
25	Branchflower, Noah	U16	Ford Sayre	00:05:23.2 (27) 00:05:23.2 (27)	00:11:02.4 (25) 00:05:39.1 (25)	00:16:45.9 (25) 00:05:43.5 (26)
26	Nellis, Parker	U16	Gould Academy	00:05:21.7 (25) 00:05:21.7 (25)	00:11:07.3 (27) 00:05:45.5 (29)	00:16:48.2 (26) 00:05:40.9 (23)
27	Putnam, William	U16	Dublin XC	00:05:25.4 (28) 00:05:25.4 (28)	00:11:07.9 (28) 00:05:42.5 (27)	00:16:49.4 (27) 00:05:41.5 (24)
28	Cote, Beckett	U16	Quarry Road Ski Club	00:05:23.0 (26) 00:05:23.0 (26)	00:11:03.7 (26) 00:05:40.7 (26)	00:16:51.3 (28) 00:05:47.5 (30)
29	McIntosh, Matthew	U14	GMVS	00:05:33.1 (31) 00:05:33.1 (31)	00:11:18.1 (29) 00:05:45.0 (28)	00:17:03.7 (29) 00:05:45.6 (27)
30	Bakija, Jude	U16	Berkshire Nordic Ski Club	00:05:30.7 (30) 00:05:30.7 (30)	00:11:23.6 (30) 00:05:52.9 (31)	00:17:11.1 (30) 00:05:47.4 (29)
31	Scirica, Luca	U16	EMXC	00:05:34.1 (32) 00:05:34.1 (32)	00:11:26.6 (32) 00:05:52.4 (30)	00:17:15.7 (31) 00:05:49.1 (31)
32	Ring, Nicholas	U16	Holderness Nordic Club	00:05:29.8 (29) 00:05:29.8 (29)	00:11:25.6 (31) 00:05:55.8 (36)	00:17:24.3 (32) 00:05:58.7 (34)
33	Rife, Jared	U16	EMXC	00:05:40.8 (37) 00:05:40.8 (37)	00:11:35.0 (33) 00:05:54.2 (32)	00:17:31.4 (33) 00:05:56.3 (33)
34	Ivanov, Ivan	U14	Stratton Mountain School	00:05:49.7 (43) 00:05:49.7 (43)	00:11:45.4 (40) 00:05:55.6 (35)	00:17:37.6 (34) 00:05:52.2 (32)
35	Brenner, Levin	U16	EMXC	00:05:39.0 (36) 00:05:39.0 (36)	00:11:39.7 (37) 00:06:00.7 (38)	00:17:39.8 (35) 00:06:00.0 (35)
36	Townsend, Alden	U16	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:05:41.3 (38) 00:05:41.3 (38)	00:11:36.0 (34) 00:05:54.7 (33)	00:17:40.3 (36) 00:06:04.3 (39)
37	Reardon, Alden	U14	Fort Kent Outdoor Center	00:05:43.1 (40) 00:05:43.1 (40)	00:11:38.7 (36) 00:05:55.5 (34)	00:17:41.9 (37) 00:06:03.2 (37)
38	Novosad, Isaac	U16	Ford Sayre	00:05:38.3 (35) 00:05:38.3 (35)	00:11:44.2 (38) 00:06:05.9 (39)	00:17:46.5 (38) 00:06:02.2 (36)
39	Stow, Henry	U16	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:05:37.1 (33) 00:05:37.1 (33)	00:11:37.5 (35) 00:06:00.3 (37)	00:17:51.7 (39) 00:06:14.2 (41)
40	Sanclemente, Rafael	U16	Nonstop Nordic	00:05:42.7 (39) 00:05:42.7 (39)	00:11:50.4 (41) 00:06:07.7 (42)	00:17:53.9 (40) 00:06:03.5 (38)
41	Rogers, Declan	U16	Mount Greylock	00:05:37.2 (34) 00:05:37.2 (34)	00:11:45.0 (39) 00:06:07.7 (41)	00:18:02.1 (41) 00:06:17.0 (44)
42	Collins-Knapp, Calvin	U16	EMXC	00:05:56.7 (48) 00:05:56.7 (48)	00:12:03.1 (42) 00:06:06.4 (40)	00:18:16.2 (42) 00:06:13.1 (40)
43	Marinell, Olin	U16	EMXC	00:05:54.5 (45) 00:05:54.5 (45)		00:18:27.8 (43) 00:06:15.5 (43)
44	Martin, Dashiell	U16	EMXC	00:05:56.9 (49) 00:05:56.9 (49)		00:18:29.5 (44) 00:06:14.6 (42)
45	Zeimetz, Simeon	U16		00:05:48.4 (42) 00:05:48.4 (42)		00:18:35.7 (45) 00:06:21.6 (46)
46	Forest, Carter	U16	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:05:52.2 (44) 00:05:52.2 (44)		00:18:38.6 (46) 00:06:23.6 (47)
47	Harvey, Tait	U16	Nonstop Nordic	00:06:04.9 (51) 00:06:04.9 (51)	00:12:22.1 (48) 00:06:17.2 (43)	00:18:41.1 (47) 00:06:18.9 (45)
48	Priganc, Carl	U16	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:05:56.4 (47) 00:05:56.4 (47)	00:12:26.1 (49) 00:06:29.7 (49)	00:19:02.8 (48) 00:06:36.6 (50)
49	Narvaez, Adrian	U16	EMXC	00:06:02.6 (50) 00:06:02.6 (50)	00:12:36.7 (50) 00:06:34.1 (50)	00:19:11.5 (49) 00:06:34.7 (49)
50	Hoeft, Grayson	U16	Mt Blue High School	00:06:18.1 (53)	00:13:06.6 (53)	00:19:36.6 (50)

				00:06:18.1 (53)	00:06:48.5 (53)	00:06:30.0 (48)
51	Gardner, Noah	U16	Proctor Academy	00:06:11.2 (52) 00:06:11.2 (52)	00:12:58.1 (52) 00:06:46.8 (51)	00:19:48.2 (51) 00:06:50.0 (51)
52	Cavalieros, Gil	U16	EMXC	00:05:54.5 (46) 00:05:54.5 (46)	00:12:42.2 (51) 00:06:47.7 (52)	00:19:52.2 (52) 00:07:10.0 (53)
53	Blagden, Andrew	U16	Kearsarge Nordic	00:05:47.3 (41) 00:05:47.3 (41)	00:12:09.0 (43) 00:06:21.6 (46)	00:19:56.9 (53) 00:07:47.9 (54)
54	Deegan, Aiden	U16	Kearsarge Nordic	00:06:18.2 (54) 00:06:18.2 (54)	00:13:11.8 (54) 00:06:53.5 (54)	00:20:15.9 (54) 00:07:04.0 (52)
55	Ronner-Bland, Maxwell	U16	Winnacunnet High School	00:07:34.6 (56) 00:07:34.6 (56)	00:15:43.7 (55) 00:08:09.0 (55)	00:24:08.9 (55) 00:08:25.2 (55)
56	Whitmarsh, Logan	U16	Nonstop Nordic	00:07:23.1 (55) 00:07:23.1 (55)	00:15:45.5 (56) 00:08:22.4 (56)	00:24:24.2 (56) 00:08:38.7 (56)
DNS	Newsom, Lucas	U16	Quarry Road Ski Club	()	()	(DNS)